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o Part Numbering

(Part Number)

2

1Product ID

2Series

Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for Automotive

GC

GR

KC

3

D

E

G

J

M

Q

T

3

A

M

High effective capacitance &High allowable ripple current

Specially designed product to reduce shorts

Specially designed product to reduce

 shorts & resin electrode product

Limited to conductive glue mounting

Soft termination type

For automotive

High Q Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for Automotive

Meet AEC-Q200 for infotainment

Metal terminal type/High effective capacitance

& High allowable ripple current

Metel terminal type/

Safety standard certified product

Metal terminal type

Product ID Code Series

GC

1

M

3

18

4

8

5

R7

6

1H

7

102

8

K

9

A37

3Chip Dimension (L x W)

:

D

Code

0.6 x 0.3mm

1.0 x 0.5mm

1.6 x 0.8mm

2.0 x 1.25mm

3.2 x 1.6mm

3.2 x 2.5mm

4.5 x 3.2mm

5.7 x 5.0mm

Dimension (L x W)

0201

0402

0603

0805

1206

1210

1812

2220

EIA

03

15

18

21

31

32

43

55

B

C

D

E

M

N

Q

X

1.25mm

1.6mm

2.0mm

2.5mm

1.15mm

1.35mm

1.5mm

Depends on individual standards.

A 1.0mm

4Height Dimension (T) (Except KCp) 

Code

3

5

6

8

9

0.3mm

0.5mm

0.6mm

0.8mm

0.85mm

Dimension (T)

4Height Dimension (T) (KCp Only) 

Code

L

R

Q

T

V

W

2.8mm

3.6mm

3.7mm

4.8mm

6.2mm

6.4mm

Dimension (T)

5Temperature Characteristics

Code

Temperature

Characteristic Codes

Public

STD Code

Reference

Temperature

Temperature Characteristics Capacitance Change Each Temperature (%)

Capacitance Change
or Temperature

Coefficient

Operating 
Temperature

Range –55°C

Max.

*4 –10°CTemperature

Range Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.

C0G

X8G

U2J

ZLM

X7S

X6S

X7T

X8L

X8M

X5R

X7R

X8R

EIA

*2

EIA

*2

EIA

EIA

EIA

*2

*2

EIA

EIA

EIA

25°C

25°C

25°C

20°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

5C

5G

7U

9E

C7

C8

D7

L8

M8

R6

R7

R9

25 to 125°C

25 to 150°C

25 to 125°C *3

–55 to –40°C

–40 to 20°C

20 to 85°C

85 to 125°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 105°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 85°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

0±30ppm/°C

0±30ppm/°C

–750±120ppm/°C

–4700+1000/–2500ppm/°C

–5350±750ppm/°C

–4700±500ppm/°C

–4700+2000/–1000ppm/°C

±22%

±22%

+22%, –33%

+15%, –40%

+15%, –50%

±15%

±15%

±15%

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 105°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 85°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

0.58

0.58

8.78

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

–0.24

–0.24

5.04

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0.4

0.4

6.04

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

–0.17

–0.17

3.47

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0.25

0.25

3.84

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

–0.11

–0.11

2.21

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

*1 Capacitance change is specified with 50% rated voltage applied.      

*2 Murata Temperature Characteristic Code.

*3 Rated Voltage 100Vdc max: 25 to 85°C      

*4 –25°C (Reference Temperature 20°C) / –30°C (Reference Temperature 25°C) Continued on the following page.

WEB

https://search.murata.co.jp/Ceramy/image/img/A01X/partnumbering_e_02.pdf?excid=ww_pa-o_ow_ctl_c03e-10_2019


C03E.pdf
Nov. 22,2019

!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.

6

(Part Number)

2

GC

1

M

3

18

4

8

5

R7

6

1H

7

102

8

K

9

A37

:

D

7Capacitance

Expressed by three-digit alphanumerics. The unit is pico-farad 

(pF). The first and second figures are significant digits, and the 

third figure expresses the number of zeros that follow the two 

numbers.

If there is a decimal point, it is expressed by the capital letter "R." 

In this case, all figures are significant digits. 

If any letter, other than "R" is included, this indicates the specific 

part number is a non-standard part.

R50

1R0

100

103

Ex.)

0.50pF

1.0pF

10pF

10000pF

Code Capacitance

6Rated Voltage

:Package

Code

L

D/W

K

J

ø180mm Embossed Taping

ø180mm Paper Taping

ø330mm Embossed Taping

ø330mm Paper Taping

Package

8Capacitance Tolerance

Expressed by three figures. 

9Individual Specification Code

B

C

D

F

G

J

K

M

W

±0.1pF

±0.25pF

±0.5pF (Less than 10pF)

±0.5% (10pF and over)

±1%

±2%

±5%

±10%

±20%

±0.05pF

Capacitance ToleranceCode

Please contact us if you find any part number not provided in this table.

0E

0G

0J

1A

1C

1E

YA

1H

1J

1K

2A

2E

2W

2J

3A

MF

-

-

EC

ED

EE

EF

EG

EH

-

-

EL

-

LP

LQ

-

-

DC2.5V

DC4V

DC6.3V

DC10V

DC16V

DC25V

DC35V

DC50V

DC63V

DC80V

DC100V

DC250V

DC450V

DC630V

DC1kV

X1/Y2: AC250V

(Safety Standard Certified Type MF)

Code

Standard

Product

Voltage Derated

Product

Rated Voltage

Continued from the preceding page.
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(Part Number)

1Product ID   2Series

3 Terminal Low ESL Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors

NFM 3 Terminal Low ESL Type

Product ID Series

2

NF

1

M

3

3D

4

CC

5

102

6

R

7

1H

8

3

9

L

3Dimensions (LxW)

Code

1.6x0.8mm

2.0x1.25mm

3.2x1.6mm

Dimensions (LxW)

0603

0805

1206

EIA

18

21

31

4Features

Code

Powertrain/Safety

for Automotive

For Signal Lines /

For Large Current

For Very Large Current

Features

HC

HK

6Characteristics

Code

±22%

±15%, +15/-18%

Capacitance Temperature Characteristics

C

R

7Rated Voltage

Code

6.3V

10V

16V

50V

100V

Rated Voltage

0J

1A

1C

1H

2A

8Electrode

Code

Sn Plating

Electrode

3

9Packaging

Code

Embossed Taping (ø180mm Reel)

Paper Taping (ø180mm Reel)

Packaging

L

D

5Capacitance

Expressed by three figures. The unit is in pico-farad (pF). The first  

and second figures are significant digits, and the third figure  

expresses the number of zeros that follow the two figures.

Please contact us if you find any part number not provided in this table.
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Each number in the Part Number List refers to the page number printed at the bottom of the page.Capacitance Table p00

Temperature

Characteristic Codes

Public

STD Code

Reference

Temperature

Temperature Characteristics Capacitance Change Each Temperature (%)

Capacitance Change
or Temperature

Coefficient

Operating 
Temperature

Range –55°C

Max.

*3 –10°CTemperature

Range Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.

C0G

X8G

U2J

ZLM

X7S

X6S

X7T

X8L

X8M

X5R

X7R

X8R

EIA

*1

EIA

*1

EIA

EIA

EIA

*1

*1

EIA

EIA

EIA

25°C

25°C

25°C

20°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25°C

25 to 125°C

25 to 150°C

25 to 125°C *2

–55 to –40°C

–40 to 20°C

20 to 85°C

85 to 125°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 105°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 85°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

0±30ppm/°C

0±30ppm/°C

–750±120ppm/°C

–4700+1000/–2500ppm/°C

–5350±750ppm/°C

–4700±500ppm/°C

–4700+2000/–1000ppm/°C

±22%

±22%

+22%, –33%

+15%, –40%

+15%, –50%

±15%

±15%

±15%

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 105°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 150°C

–55 to 85°C

–55 to 125°C

–55 to 150°C

0.58

0.58

8.78

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

–0.24

–0.24

5.04

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0.4

0.4

6.04

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

–0.17

–0.17

3.47

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0.25

0.25

3.84

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

–0.11

–0.11

2.21

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

*1 Murata Temperature Characteristic Code.

*2 Rated Voltage 100Vdc max: 25 to 85°C      

*3 –25°C (Reference Temperature 20°C) / –30°C (Reference Temperature 25°C)

L×W (mm)

T max. (mm)

Rated Voltage (Vdc) 100

C0G

0.5

50

C0

1.0×

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p3

p3

p3

p3

p3

100

C0G

0.33

50

C0G

0.6×0.3

25

C0G

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

p30

Cap. / TC Code

1.0pF

2.0pF

3.0pF

4.0pF

5.0pF

How to read the Capacitance Table

Temperature Characteristics Table

The Table is colored by temperature characteristic 

codes. Refer to the following Table for the meaning 

of each code.

The values can be narrowed down in the order of size, 

rated voltage, and temperature characteristics.

Refers to the page of the part number list.

Check the part number list for the applicable product number.

Capacitance Table
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