	Part Numb	pering							
	Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for Automotive								
	(Part Numbe	er)	GC M 18 8 R7 1H 102 K A37 D <b>0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0</b>						
	Product ID								
	2 Series								
	Product ID	Code	Series						
		3	High effective capacitance & High allowable ripple current						
	GC	D	Specially designed product to reduce shorts						
		E	Specially designed product to reduce shorts & resin electrode product						
		G	Limited to conductive glue mounting						
		J	Soft termination type						
		м	For automotive						
		Q	High Q Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for Automotive						
	GR T Meet AEC-Q200 for infotainment								
		3	Metal terminal type/High effective capacitance & High allowable ripple current						
	кс	А	Metel terminal type/ Safety standard certified product						
		м	Metal terminal type						

#### Chip Dimension (L x W)

Code	Dimension (L x W)	EIA
03	0.6 x 0.3mm	0201
15	1.0 x 0.5mm	0402
18	1.6 x 0.8mm	0603
21	2.0 x 1.25mm	0805
31	3.2 x 1.6mm	1206
32	3.2 x 2.5mm	1210
43	4.5 x 3.2mm	1812
55	5.7 x 5.0mm	2220

#### ④Height Dimension (T) (Except KC□)

Code Dimension (T)							
3	0.3mm						
5	0.5mm						
6	0.6mm						
8	0.8mm						
9	0.85mm						
А	1.0mm						
в	1.25mm						
с	1.6mm						
D	2.0mm						
E	2.5mm						
М	1.15mm						
Ν	1.35mm						
Q	1.5mm						
x	Depends on individual standards.						

#### ④Height Dimension (T) (KC□ Only)

Code	Dimension (T)
L	2.8mm
R	3.6mm
Q	3.7mm
т	4.8mm
v	6.2mm
w	6.4mm

#### **G**Temperature Characteristics

Temperature Characteristic Codes			Temperature Characteristics			Operating	Capacitance Change Each Temperature (%)					
Codo	Public		Reference	Temperature	Capacitance Change or Temperature Coefficient	Range	–55°C		*4		–10°C	
Coue	STD Code		Temperature	Range			Max.	Min.	Max.	Min.	Max.	Min.
5C	COG	EIA	25°C	25 to 125°C	0±30ppm/°C	–55 to 125°C	0.58	-0.24	0.4	-0.17	0.25	-0.11
5G	X8G	*2	25°C	25 to 150°C	0±30ppm/°C	–55 to 150°C	0.58	-0.24	0.4	-0.17	0.25	-0.11
7U	U2J	EIA	25°C	25 to 125°C *3	-750±120ppm/°C	–55 to 125°C	8.78	5.04	6.04	3.47	3.84	2.21
9E	ZLM		20°C	–55 to –40°C	-4700+1000/-2500ppm/°C	–55 to 125°C	-	-	-	-	-	-
		*2		-40 to 20°C	-5350±750ppm/°C		-	-	-	-	-	-
				20 to 85°C	-4700±500ppm/°C		-	-	-	-	-	-
				85 to 125°C	-4700+2000/-1000ppm/°C		-	-	-	-	-	-
C7	X7S	EIA	25°C	–55 to 125°C	±22%	–55 to 125°C	-	-	-	-	-	-
C8	X6S	EIA	25°C	–55 to 105°C	±22%	–55 to 105°C	-	-	-	-	-	-
D7	Х7Т	EIA	25°C	–55 to 125°C	+22%, -33%	–55 to 125°C	-	-	-	-	-	-
L8	X8L	*2	25°C	–55 to 150°C	+15%, -40%	–55 to 150°C	-	-	-	-	-	-
M8	X8M	*2	25°C	–55 to 150°C	+15%, -50%	–55 to 150°C	-	-	-	-	-	-
R6	X5R	EIA	25°C	–55 to 85°C	±15%	–55 to 85°C	-	-	-	-	-	-
R7	X7R	EIA	25°C	–55 to 125°C	±15%	–55 to 125°C	-	-	-	-	-	-
R9	X8R	EIA	25°C	–55 to 150°C	±15%	–55 to 150°C	-	-	-	-	-	-

\*1 Capacitance change is specified with 50% rated voltage applied.

\*2 Murata Temperature Characteristic Code.

\*3 Rated Voltage 100Vdc max: 25 to 85°C

\*4 –25°C (Reference Temperature 20°C) / –30°C (Reference Temperature 25°C)

Continued on the following page. earrow



(Part Number)

#### GC M 18 8 R7 1H 102 K A37 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Continued from the preceding page. >>> GRated Voltage

Co	de	
Standard Product	Voltage Derated Product	Rated Voltage
OE	-	DC2.5V
0G	-	DC4V
LO	EC	DC6.3V
1A	ED	DC10V
1C	EE	DC16V
1E	EF	DC25V
YA	EG	DC35V
1H	EH	DC50V
1J	-	DC63V
1K	-	DC80V
2A	EL	DC100V
2E	-	DC250V
2W	LP	DC450V
2J	LQ	DC630V
ЗA	-	DC1kV
MF	-	X1/Y2: AC250V (Safety Standard Certified Type MF)

#### 8 Capacitance Tolerance

Code	Capacitance Tolerance
В	±0.1pF
с	±0.25pF
5	±0.5pF (Less than 10pF)
D	±0.5% (10pF and over)
F	±1%
G	±2%
J	±5%
к	±10%
М	±20%
W	±0.05pF

## Individual Specification CodeExpressed by three figures.

Package

Code	Package
L	ø180mm Embossed Taping
D/W	ø180mm Paper Taping
к	ø330mm Embossed Taping
J	ø330mm Paper Taping

#### Capacitance

Expressed by three-digit alphanumerics. The unit is pico-farad (pF). The first and second figures are significant digits, and the third figure expresses the number of zeros that follow the two numbers.

If there is a decimal point, it is expressed by the capital letter "**R**." In this case, all figures are significant digits.

If any letter, other than  $"{\bf R}"$  is included, this indicates the specific part number is a non-standard part.

Ex.)	Code	Capacitance
	R50	0.50pF
	1R0	1.0pF
	100	10pF
	103	10000pF

Please contact us if you find any part number not provided in this table.

3 Terminal Low ESL	Mult	ilay	er Ce	erami	ic Cap	oacit	ors		WEB 🖕
(Part Number)	NF	Μ	3D	сс	102	R	1H	3	L
	1	2	8	4	5	6	7	8	9
<pre>①Product ID ②Series</pre>									

Product ID	Series
NFM	3 Terminal Low ESL Type

#### Oimensions (LxW)

Code	Dimensions (LxW)	EIA
18	1.6x0.8mm	0603
21	2.0x1.25mm	0805
31	3.2x1.6mm	1206

#### 4 Features

Code	Features							
нс	Powertrain/Safety	For Signal Lines / For Large Current						
нк		For Very Large Current						

#### Capacitance

Expressed by three figures. The unit is in pico-farad (pF). The first and second figures are significant digits, and the third figure expresses the number of zeros that follow the two figures.

#### 6 Characteristics

Code	Capacitance Temperature Characteristics					
с	±22%					
R	±15%, +15/-18%					

#### Rated Voltage

Code	Rated Voltage
LO	6.3V
1A	10V
1C	16V
1H	50V
2A	100V

#### 8 Electrode

Code	Electrode
3	Sn Plating

#### Packaging

Code	Packaging					
L	Embossed Taping (ø180mm Reel)					
D	Paper Taping (ø180mm Reel)					

Please contact us if you find any part number not provided in this table.

Note • Please read rating and (LCAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.

# Capacitance Table

#### How to read the Capacitance Table

L×W (mm)	0.6×0.3		1.0×		_	7	
T max. (mm)	0.33		0.5			The values can be narrowed down in the order of size,	
Rated Voltage (Vdc)	100	50	25	100	50		rated voltage, and temperature characteristics.
Cap. / TC Code	C0G	C0G	C0G	C0G	C0	_	
1.0pF	р30	р30	р30	р30	р3		
2.0pF	р30	р30	р30	р30	рЗ		
3.0pF	р30	р30	р30	р30	р3		Refers to the page of the part number list.
4.0pF	р30	р30	р30	р30	р3		
5.0pF	р30	p30	p30	p30	р3		

#### Temperature Characteristics Table

The Table is colored by temperature characteristic codes. Refer to the following Table for the meaning of each code.

Temperature Characteristic Codes		Te	mperature Char	acteristics	Operating	Capacitance Change Each Temperature (%)						
Public		Reference	Temperature	Capacitance Change	Range	-5	5°C	*3		-10°C		
STD Code	e Temperature		Range	Coefficient		Max.	Min.	Max.	Min.	Max.	Min.	
COG	EIA	25°C	25 to 125°C	0±30ppm/°C	–55 to 125°C	0.58	-0.24	0.4	-0.17	0.25	-0.11	
X8G	*1	25°C	25 to 150°C	0±30ppm/°C	–55 to 150°C	0.58	-0.24	0.4	-0.17	0.25	-0.11	
U2J	EIA	25°C	25 to 125°C *2	-750±120ppm/°C	–55 to 125°C	8.78	5.04	6.04	3.47	3.84	2.21	
		20°C	–55 to –40°C	-4700+1000/-2500ppm/°C		-	-	-	-	-	-	
ZLM	*1		–40 to 20°C	-5350±750ppm/°C		-	-	-	-	-	-	
			20 to 85°C	-4700±500ppm/°C	-55 to 125°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			85 to 125°C	-4700+2000/-1000ppm/°C		-	-	-	-	-	-	
X7S	EIA	25°C	–55 to 125°C	±22%	–55 to 125°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	
X6S	EIA	25°C	–55 to 105°C	±22%	–55 to 105°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Х7Т	EIA	25°C	–55 to 125°C	+22%, -33%	–55 to 125°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	
X8L	*1	25°C	–55 to 150°C	+15%, -40%	–55 to 150°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	
X8M	*1	25°C	–55 to 150°C	+15%, -50%	–55 to 150°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	
X5R	EIA	25°C	–55 to 85°C	±15%	–55 to 85°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	
X7R	EIA	25°C	–55 to 125°C	±15%	–55 to 125°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	
X8R	EIA	25°C	–55 to 150°C	±15%	–55 to 150°C	-	-	-	-	-	-	

\*1 Murata Temperature Characteristic Code.

\*2 Rated Voltage 100Vdc max: 25 to 85°C

\*3 –25°C (Reference Temperature 20°C) / –30°C (Reference Temperature 25°C)

### muRata